
Spokane Pride Community Resource Guide 

Business name Primary contact Primary contact Business phone Business address Website

Business and Shopping Resource Name

Inland Northwest Business Alliance Krista Millet president@inbachamber.org 509-557-0148 PO BOX 4148, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://www.inbachamber.org

Spokane Pride 365 Phil Burston SpokanePrride365@gmail.com

Educational Resouce Name

Gonzaga Institute for Climate, Water, and the Environment Dante Jester jester@gonzaga.edu 509-313-3818 502 E Boone Ave, AD Box 28, Spokane, Washington 99258, United States https://www.gonzaga.edu/climate-institute

KSPS PBS Shawn Claypool shawnc@ksps.org 509-443-7724 3911 S Regal St, Spokane, Washington 99223, United States http://www.ksps.org

KYRS Thin Air Community Radio Savannah Champion savannah.m.champion@gmail.com 978-973-9785 Spokane, Washington , United States http://kyrs.org

Spokane Public Library Jason Johnson jjohnson@spokanelibrary.org 509-444-5334 906 W Main Ave, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://spokanelibrary.org

Washington Homeschool Organization Jen Garrison Stuber whocontact@washhomeschool.org 509-280-4785 19911 Foothills Rd, Newman Lake, WA 99025, USA http://washhomeschool.org

Faith based and Spiritual Resource Name

Covenant United Methodist Church Richard Woods grantryals@gmail.com 509-998-9858 https://www.covenantmethodist.org/

Episcopal Diocese of Spokane Caroline Mccall carolinem@spokanediocese.org 509-624-3191 United States http://www.spokanediocese.org

INUUC Erin Popelka erin.popelka@yahoo.com 541-602-3102 https://inuuc.org/

LCSNW Gabrielle Crippen gcrippen@lcsnw.org 509-343-5043 210 W Sprague Ave, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States https://lcsnw.org/office/spokane/

Unity Centers of Spokane Jeff Tawney unityjefftawney@gmail.com 509-263-2251 4123 Lincoln Rd, Spokane, WA 99217, USA http://theunitycenter.org

Westminster United Church of Christ Alena Schoonmaker office@westminsterucc.org 509-624-1366 411 S Washington St, Spokane, Washington 99204, United States http://westminsterucc.org

Health and Mental Health Resource Name

Aging & Long Term Care of Eastern Washington Savannah Reams-Taylor altcewevents@altcew.org 509-458-2509 1313 N Atlantic St., Ste 3000, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://www.altcew.org

American Foundation for Suicide Prevention Cindie Barbera cbarbera@afsp.org 619-385-7066 3112 Madrid St, San Diego, CA 92110, USA https://afsp.org/chapter/washington

Better Health Together Sara Abbott sara@betterhealthtogether.org 509-370-5605 157 S Howard St ste 300, Spokane, WA 99201, USA https://www.betterhealthtogether.org/

Coordinated Care Alicyn Elder joanna.elder@coordinatedcarehealth.com 509-789-0892 1145 Broadway suite 700, Tacoma, WA 98402, USA http://www.coordinatedcarehealth.com

Dignity Memorial Kirsten Ellenbrook kirsten.ellenbrook@dignitymemorial.com 509-328-5620 5100 W Wellesley Ave, Spokane, WA 99205, USA https://www.dignitymemorial.com/funeral-homes/washington/spokane/ball-dodd-funeral-home/1446?utm_source=google_my_business&utm_medium=organic

Disability Action Center NW Vicki Leeper vicki@dacnw.org 208-883-0523 505 N Main St, Moscow, Idaho 83843, United States https://dacnw.org

Frontier Behavioral Health Carla Savalli csavalli@fbhwa.org 509-838-4651 107 S Division St, Spokane, WA 99202, USA http://www.fbhwa.org

NAMI Spokane Chauntelle Lieske chauntelle@namispokane.org 509-838-5515 152 S Jefferson St, Suite 100, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://namispokane.org

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS Rochelle Eden eden.rochelle78@gmail.com 509-216-3667 6023 N Atlantic St, 5, Spokane, Washington 99205, United States http://Newana.org

New Chapter TMS Kiira Tietjen kiira@newchaptertms.org 509-953-6381 99202, United States http://newchaptertms.org

New Horizon Care Centers Dustin King accounting@nhccspokane.org 509-919-9707 United States https://www.nhccspokane.org/

NMDP Leah Couts leah.couts@nmdp.org 425-736-0175 500 N 5th St, Minneapolis, MN 55401, USA https://www.nmdp.org/

Northwest Abortion Access Fund Wilder Kruzan wilder@nwaafund.org 360-908-0194 http://www.nwaafund.org

Pinnacle Fertility - Seattle Reproductive Medicine - Spokane Bella Clark bclark@pinnaclefertilitywa.com 360-929-5951 15920 E Indiana Ave Ste 200, Spokane Valley, Washington 99021, United States http://www.seattlefertility.com

Pro-Choice Washington Sarah Dixit sarahd@prochoicewashington.org 626-616-1108 http://prochoicewashington.org

Providence Mary-Grace Hickman marygrace.hickman@providence.org 509-851-8828 Spokane, Washington , United States https://www.providence.org/

SAN - Spokane AIDS Network Grant Ogren director@san-nw.org 509-844-1758 715 E Sprague Ave, Suite 115, Spokane, Washington 99202, United States http://www.sannw.org

Spokane Regional Health District Keith Harris kharris@srhd.org 509-329-8490 1101 W College Ave, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://www.srhd.org

The Emily Program Robyn Brandstrom robyn.brandstrom@emilyprogram.com 888-364-5977 1295 Bandana Blvd W, Suite 210, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108, United States http://emilyprogram.com

Wellness Therapies Spokane Meg Curtin Rey-bear meg@wellnesstherapiesspokane.com 509-481-9629 421 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1600, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://wellnesstherapiesspokane.com

YFA Connections Morgan Chambers mchambers@yfaconnections.org 509-263-5274 22 S Thor St, Spokane, WA 99202, USA https://www.yfaconnections.org/

Legal Resouce Name

Northwest Justice Project Spokane Robert Anderson robert.anderson@nwjustice.org 509-381-2350 157 S. Howard Street, Suite 405, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States https://nwjustice.org/home

Tenants Union of Washington State Terri Anderson terria@tenantsunion.org 509-216-7805 Saranac Building W. 25 Main, 217, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://www.tenantsunion.org

ACLU of Washington Dylan Bueche events@aclu-wa.org 206-624-2184 PO Box 2728, Seattle, Washington 98111, United States http://aclu-wa.org

QLaw Foundation of Washington Shaun Wha Nieh shaunwha@qlawfoundation.org 206-483-2725 PO Box 18181, Seattle, Washington 98118, United States http://www.qlawfoundation.org

QLaw Foundation of Washington Rebekah Gardea rebekah@qlawfoundation.org 909-319-4710 PO Box 18181, Seattle, Washington 98118, United States http://qlawfoundation.org

Non-Profit or Community Resource Name

Center for Growth and Empowerment Hallie Burchinal hallie@empowerspokane.org 509-565-0985 157 S Howard St, Ste 102, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://www.empowerspokane.org

Community-Minded Madison Allen madia@community-minded.org 509-666-4183 2001 N Division Ave, Spokane, Washington 99207, United States http://Community-Minded.org

COMPASSIONATE ADDICTION TREATMENT Hallie Burchinal hallieb@catspokane.org 509-565-0985 960 E 3rd Ave, Spokane, WA 99202, USA http://www.catspokane.org

Free Mom Hugs Spokane Sarah Switzer sarah.switzer@wa.freemomhugs.org 509-336-9252 5522 N Elm St, Spokane, Washington 99205, United States http://www.freemomhugs.org

Greater Spokane Progress Anne Martin karen@spokaneprogress.org 509-869-5286 25 W Main Ave 2nd Floor Suite 222, 25 W Main Ave, Spokane, Washington 99201, United Stateshttps://spokaneprogress.org/

Habitat for Humanity-Spokane Colleen Weedman cweedman@habitat-spokane.org 509-939-1637 1805 E Trent Ave, Spokane, WA 99202, USA http://www.habitat-spokane.org

Human Rights Campaign Matt Eppright matt.eppright@hrc.org 484-802-1365 1640 Rhode Island Avenue Northwest, Washington, District Of Columbia 20036, United Stateshttp://www.hrc.org

Human Rights Spokane Human Rights Spokane leeannsimon@rhcooke.com 509-413-8946 https://www.humanrightsspokane.org/

IBEW Local 73 Ashley Hawkins amhawkins689@gmail.com 509-595-9341 1616 N Washington St, Spokane, WA 99205, USA http://Ibew73.org

Inland Oasis Megan Stedman palouseinlandoasis@gmail.com 208-739-6539 730 W. Pullman Rd, #3, Moscow, Idaho 83843, United States http://inlandoasis.org

LGBTQ+Seniors of the Inland Northwest Nancy Avery NancyTavery@comcast.net 509-385-1447 1109 E. Glencrest Drive, Spokane, Washington 99208, United States http://lgbtqseniorsoftheinlandnorthwest

Lincoln County Pride Festival Matthew Hill evergreenmotel808@gmail.com 406-291-3301 Montana, USA https://www.facebook.com/share/16usMjP9QU/?mibextid=wwXIfr

North Idaho Pride Alliance Sarah Lynch execdir@nipridealliance.com 812-987-8567 PO Box 741, Coeur D&#039;Alene, Idaho 83816, United States https://www.nipridealliance.com/

Northwest Fair Housing Alliance Alfred Butler financemgr@nwfairhouse.org 509-209-2666 35 W Main Ave, Suite 250, Spokane WA 99201, SPOKANE, Washington 99201, United Stateshttps://nwfairhouse.org/

Nuestras Raices Centro Comunitario Li Velasco li.v@hbpaofspokane.org 509-990-8271 1214 E Sprague Ave, Spokane, Washington 99202, United States http://hbpaofspokane.org

Odyssey Youth Movement Ian Sullivan ian@odysseyyouth.org 509-325-3637 1121 S Perry Street, Spokane, Washington 99202, United States https://www.odysseyyouth.org/

Peace and Justice Action League of Spokane Shantell Jackson sjackson@pjals.org 509-251-4963 35 W Main Ave suite 20, Spokane, WA 99201, USA https://pjals.org

SCAR Evee Polanski evee@scarspokane.org 775-338-6204 808 E Sprague Ave, Spokane, Washington 99202, United States http://scarspokane.org

Spectrum Center Spokane Anne Johnson admin@spectrumcenterspokane.org 509-981-3571  United States http://spectrumcenterspokane.org
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Spokane Pride Community Resource Guide 

Business name Primary contact Primary contact Business phone Business address Website

Spectrum Singers David Lenz davelenz@comcast.net 509-701-9114  Washington , United States http://spokanespectrumsingers.com

Spokane Front Runners Robert Thompson spokanefrontrunners@gmail.com 509-280-5729 https://www.facebook.com/share/g/15Xvrx88zY/?mibextid=wwXIfr

Spokane Indivisible Sami Perry spokaneindivisible24@gmail.com 509-994-6525  Washington , United States http://Spokane-Indivisible.org

Spokane NAACP Hadley Morrow admin@spokanenaacp.org 509-209-2425 25 W Main Ave suite 239, Spokane, WA 99201, USA http://www.naacpspokane.org

Spokane Neighborhood Action Partners (SNAP) Lyra Maidhoff lyra.m@snapwa.org 509-981-7786 3102 W Whistalks Wy, Spokane, WA 99224, USA https://www.snapwa.org/

The 509 Syndicate Jonathan Ehrenberg jaehrenberg@hotmail.com 509-953-5059 http://The509syndicate.com

Trident Spokane Lacy info@tridentspokane.com 509-319-1856 Spokane, Washington , United States http://Tridentspokane.com

Veterans For Peace Spokane Chapter #35 Jim Burke jburke_99203@yahoo.com 509-999-9992 Saranac Building, 25 W Main Ave 3rd floor, Spokane, WA 99201, USA https://www.instagram.com/vfpspokane35/

Whole Washington Michael Doyle mfd388@gmail.com 509-808-0180  Washington , United States http://WholeWashington.org

YMCA of the Inland Northwest Mary Berry mberry@ymcainw.org 509-777-9622 1126 N Monroe, Spokane, Washington 99201, United States http://ymcainw.org

Political Resource Name

Communist Party USA - Eastern WA William Neville wneville.iv@gmail.com 509-496-7599 927 E Illinois Ave, Spokane, WA 99207, USA https://linktr.ee/cpusaspokane

Green Party of Northeast WA Michael Doyle mfd388@gmail.com 509-808-0180 United States https://www.gpnewa.org/

Inland Northwest Coalition for the Liberation of Palestine Abigail Saks abigail.saks@gmail.com 201-918-0023  Spokane, Washington 99201, United States https://www.inwclp.com/

League of Women Voters Spokane Area Elaine Harger eharger@drizzle.com 509-893-8862 2404 N. Howard Street, Spokane, Washington 99205, United States http://LWVSpokane.org

Party for Socialism and Liberation Arianna Dean ariannadean1@gmail.com 360-395-5992  United States https://pslweb.org/

Puget Sound Socialist Rifle Association Anthony Case-Wright secretary@pugetsoundsra.org 509-251-6084 https://www.pugetsoundsra.org/

Spokane County Democrats Naida Spencer chair@spokanedemocrats.org 509-324-8525 1106 N Washington St, Suite B, Spokane, Washington 99207, United States http://SpokaneDemocrats.org

Spokane WA Democratic Socialists of America Kelly Adams spokanedsa@gmail.com 509-280-6989 2223 E. Sinto Ave, Spokane, Washington 99202, United States https://www.facebook.com/SpokaneDSA/

State/Government Resource Name

Department of Licensing Rudy Perales rperales@dol.wa.gov 509-431-0043 1007 W Broadway Ave, Moses Lake, WA 98837, USA http://www.dol.wa.gov

WA LGBTQ+ Survey Traci Gillig tracigillig@gmail.com 630-222-2624 Washington, DC, USA http://walgbtqsurvey.com

WA State Department of Children, Youth, and Families Gabriela Mendez gabriela.mendez@dcyf.wa.gov 509-407-7829 1651 Pilgrim St, Moses Lake, Washington 98837, United States https://www.dcyf.wa.gov/

Washington Federation of State Employees Amanda Stys amandas@wfse.org 414-517-3801 1212 JEFFERSON ST SE, Suite 300, Olympia, Washington 98501-2332, United States http://wfse.org

Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) Suzanne Holm suzanne.holm@wsdot.wa.gov 509-425-5182 2714 N MAYFAIR STREET, SPOKANE, Washington 99207, United States https://wsdot.wa.gov/

Washington State Department of Veterans Affairs Robin Lang robin.lang@dva.wa.gov 360-280-9311 1102 Quince St. SE, PO Box 41150, Olympia, Washington 98504, United States https://www.dva.wa.gov/lgbtq-veterans

Washington State Parks Rex Schultz rex.schultz@parks.wa.gov 509-570-3297 9711 W Charles Road, Nine Mile Falls, Washington 99026, United States http://parks.wa.gov
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